

## 中華民國兒童美術教育學會

Association For Education Through Art Republic of China

中華民國臺灣 高雄市三民區民族一路 80 號 33 樓之 3

電話:886-7-3130700 傳真:886-7-3130711

電子郵件:s3985529@gmail.com

33F-3, No. 80, Minzu 1st Rd., Sanmin Dist., Kaohsiung City 807, Taiwan, Republic of China TEL: 886-7-3130700 FAX: 886-7-3130711 E-MAIL: s3985529@gmail.com

Call for Entries for the 55<sup>th</sup> World School Children's Art Exhibition

Dec. 1, 2023

Dear Sir/Madame,

We are pleased to invite you to participate in the 55<sup>th</sup> World School Children's Art Exhibition to be held from August 7 to August 25, 2024, in Taipei, Republic of China (Taiwan).

We warmly welcome works from young artists worldwide. Your participation will enrich this art exhibition and enable us to promote cross-cultural understanding among younger generation. Attached are details of the 55<sup>th</sup> World School Children's Art Exhibition. Simply complete the list of participants and send it back to us together with your collection of artworks before deadline on <u>April 15, 2024.</u>

The children's artwork will be evaluated. We will send a catalogue containing this year selected artwork to you by airmail. Certificates and/or medals awarded to the winning artists will also be presented to you.

Please mail us the physical original artwork. If you cannot send the original physical works, please contact us by email. Your full support for this art exhibition would be greatly appreciated. If you have any further questions, please don't hesitate to contact us. (s3985529@gmail.com)

We look forward to your participation!

Sincerely,

Wan Jung-jue

Wan Jung-Jui Chairman



## The 55<sup>th</sup> World School Children's Art Exhibition Republic of China (Taiwan)

聯絡人 Contact Person

學校或機關 School or Institution

Address

路街名稱及門牌號碼,州、省、城市、郵遞區號、國名等名稱

Road, Street, and Number, State, Province, City, Postal Code, Country... etc.

電話 TEL:	
電子郵件信箱 E-Mail:	

Please fill in the correct information as well as any other instruction that may help us to clear custom and speed up entire process. TEL number is the most important one because of courier service requirement. (For Example, certain countries will require recipient's Tax ID )

100	sipient's fax ID )				
編號	姓名	性別	年齡	畫題	獎別
がし No.	Name	Sex	Age	Title	Prize
110.					

Please Print in English. / Art work submitted will not be returned.



## 中華民國

第五十五屆世界兒童畫展

中華民國 113 年 8 月 7 日~8 月 25 日 The 55 <sup>th</sup> World Schoolchildren's Art Exhibition

August 7 ~ August 25 2024

Republic of China (Taiwan)

	The 55th World Schoolchildren's Art Exhibition					
畫作標籤 Identification Label						
编 號						
Ref. No.						
畫 題						
Title						
姓 名						
Name						
性 別	年齡					
Sex	Age					
校 名						
School						
國 別						
Nationality						
Note: Please Print in English						
Art work submitted will not be returned.						

## The 55<sup>th</sup> WORLD SCHOOLCHILDREN'S ART EXHIBITION August 7 ~ August 25 2024 Nan-Hai Gallery of National Taiwan Art Education Center Taipei, Republic of China (Taiwan)

1. Purpose :

The purpose of the exhibition is to promote cross-cultural understanding and friendship among the young generation through the exchange of children's art work.

2. Organizers :

The Association for Education through Art, Republic of China and the Association of Formative Art Education for the Republic of China

- 3. Eligibility for participants : Schoolchildren aged 3-15
- 4. Art Works:
  - a. Varieties :
    Oil paintings, water colors, wood cut prints, pencil sketches, crayon drawings, pastels, collages, etchings, graphic designs...etc.
  - b. Size : Within 55cm X 40cm
  - c. Number : One piece from each child
  - d. The following information is requested to be given in English if possible.
    - i. Full Name, Sex, Age, Nationality
    - Name and address of the school or institution. (If you cannot clear custom as organization, please noted it for staff)
- 5. Deadline :

All entries must arrive no later than last post on April 15, 2024.

- Committee of Judges : Artists, educators, psychologists, and art educators in Republic of China (Taiwan) as well as several other countries such as Japan, Malaysia, and USA will be invited to serve as judges on the committee.
- 7. Prizes:

According to the recommendation of the Committee of Judges, certificates and/or medals will be presented to the selected participants whose works exhibit excellence.

8. Mail Address :

The Association for Education through Art, Republic of China No. 43, Nanhai Rd., Taipei City, 100 Taiwan

- Please list the participants in the form provided and attach identification label to the back of art work. For speedy process, please printed in English if possible. The rules can be downloaded from Arts Education Network. (http://ed.arte.gov.tw)
- 10. For research purpose on the worldwide children's art education, we would be grateful if you provide a copy of your plans for art lessons, teaching guides, art curriculum, or any new method/theories you are employing.
- Art work submitted will become the property of the Association for Education through Art, Republic of China and will not be returned.
- Result will be announced at the Association's website at the end of July. (https://www.kaearoc.org.tw/html/)
- 13. Contact E-mail address : Staff : s3985529@gmail.com